
County Vocational School Districts 
Interested in Partnering with an IHE for the CTE CEEP Grant 

A list of county vocational school districts and contact information for the superintendents of each of these districts are provided in Appendix D. 
The New Jersey Department of Education cannot endorse any particular county vocational school districts as partners for this grant. However, 
each of the 21 county vocational school districts was asked whether it is interested in partnering with an institute of higher education for this grant. 
A summary of the responses, with contact information for the superintendent of each of the districts, follows. 

 
District Name  First 

Name 
Last 

Name E-mail 

The following districts responded YES, they would be interested in partnering with an IHE for the CTE CEEP Grant. 
1 Warren County Vocational School District Dr. Robert Glowacky glowackyr@wctech.org 

2 Passaic County Vocational School District Ms. Diana Lobosco lobosco@pcti.tec.nj.us 
3 Monmouth County Vocational School District Mr. Timothy McCorkell tm@mcvsd.org 

4 Camden County Vocational School District Dr. Patricia E. Fitzgerald pfitzgerald@ccts.net 
5 Sussex County Vocational School District Mr. Augustus Modla gmodla@sussex.tec.nj.us 

6 Bergen County Vocational School District Dr. Howard  Lerner howler@bergen.org 
7 Salem County Vocational School District Mr. John R. Swain jswain@scvts.org 
8 Somerset County Vocational School District Dr. Chrys Harttraft charttraft@scvts.net 
9 Morris County Vocational School District Mr. Scott Moffitt moffitts@mcvts.org 

10 Cape May County Vocational School District Dr. Nancy Hudanich nhudanich@capemaytech.com 

11 Union County Vocational School District Mr.  Peter Capodice pcapodice@ucvts.tec.nj.us 

12 Middlesex County Vocational School District Mr. Brian Loughlin loughlinb@mail.mcvts.net 
13 Hudson County Vocational School District Mr. Frank  Gargiulo fgargiul@hcstonline.org 

14 Atlantic County Vocational School District Dr. Philip Guenther pguenther@acitech.org 
15 Burlington County Vocational School District Dr. Christopher Nagy cnagy@bcit.cc 
16 Ocean County Vocational School District Mr. William Hoey whoey@mail.ocvts.org 
17 Cumberland County Vocational School District Dr.  Dina Elliott delliott@cumberland.tec.nj.us 
18 Essex County Vocational School District Dr. James Pederson jpedersen@essextech.org 

19 Mercer County Vocational School District Dr. Kimberly Schneider kschneider@mcts.edu 
      
The following district responded NO, they would not be interested in partnering with an IHE for the CTE CEEP grant at this 
time. 

1 Hunterdon County Vocational School District Dr. Kimberly Metz kmetz@hcpolytech.org 
2 Gloucester County Vocational School District Mr. Michael Dicken mdicken@gcecnj.org 
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